



| Seite | Position | Kreditorart.Nr | GB                                     | DE                                       |
|-------|----------|----------------|--|--|
| 001   | 001      | 977979002      | top panel                              | Blende oben                              |
| 001   | 002      | 754915000      | hinge bearing adjustment disc          | Drehlager-Einstellscheibe                |
| 001   | 003      | 153477         | hex screw M 8 x 30                     | Sechskantschraube M 8 x 30               |
| 001   | 004      | 805467004      | torsion bar spring                     | Drehstabfeder                            |
| 001   | 005      | 070531         | profile packing (for cover) 20 x 12 mm | Profilschnur (Deckeldichtung) 20 x 12 mm |
| 001   | 006      | 178408         | water inlet 1/2 "                      | Einlaufarmatur 1/2 "                     |
| 001   | 007      | 170288         | water valve                            | Wasserventil                             |
| 001   | 007      | 173588         | top part of hot water valve            | UP-Ventil-Oberteil                       |
| 001   | 007      | 407081         | top part of hot water valve            | UP-Ventil-Oberteil                       |
| 001   | 008      | 170287         | cold water valve 1/2"                  | UP-Ventil 1/2"                           |
| 001   | 008      | 173589         | upper part of water valve              | Wasserventiloberteil                     |
| 001   | 008      | 407081         | top part of hot water valve            | UP-Ventil-Oberteil                       |
| 001   | 009      | 172655         | regulating valve 1 1/4 "               | Regulierventil 1 1/4 "                   |
| 001   | 009      | 173576         | top part                               | Oberteil                                 |
| 001   | 009      | 407084         | Teflon gasket 1 1/4"                   | Teflondichtung 1 1/4"                    |
| 001   | 010      | 895798002      | middle panel                           | Blende mitte                             |
| 001   | 011      | 813863000      | panel behind drain valve               | Blende hinter Entleerhahn                |
| 001   | 012      | 166104         | counter nut 2"                         | Gegenmutter 2"                           |
| 001   | 013      | 170054         | drain valve 2"                         | Entleerhahn 2"                           |
| 001   | 014      | 143644         | side fascia element right              | Blendenseitenteil rechts                 |
| 001   | 014      | 143645         | side fascia element left               | Blendenseitenteil links                  |
| 001   | 015      | 806325000      | fascia                                 | Blende                                   |
| 001   | 016      | 806326000      | cladding                               | Verkleidung                              |
| 001   | 016      | 806327000      | cladding                               | Verkleidung                              |
| 001   | 017      | 153687         | cheese head screw M 8 x 80             | Zylinderschraube M 8 x 80                |
| 001   | 018      | 134358         | upper bearing block                    | Lagerbock oben                           |
| 001   | 019      | 134359         | lower bearing block                    | Lagerbock unten                          |
| 001   | 020      | 979970002      | lid with handle assy.                  | Deckel mit Griff                         |
| 001   | 021      | 804642000      | container support (ZUB-680)            | Behälterauflage (ZUB-680)                |
| 001   | 022      | 807058100      | drain strainer                         | Auslaufsieb                              |
| 001   | 023      | 176009         | aerator and deaerator                  | Ent.- und Belüfter                       |
| 001   | 024      | 062300         | foot of the unit                       | Gerätefuß                                |
| 001   | 025      | 142657         | side appliance strip right             | Geräteseitenleiste rechts                |
| 001   | 025      | 142656         | side appliance strip left              | Geräteseitenleiste links                 |
| 001   | 026      | 804255000      | lower panel                            | Blende unten                             |
| 001   | 027      | 173002         | solenoid valve 1 1/4" (VAR-027)        | Durchgangsmagnetventil 1 1/4" (VAR-027)  |
| 001   | 028      | 174637         | e-thermostat 85- 110°C                 | E-Thermostat 85- 110°C                   |
| 001   | 029      | 189009         | knob with flat spring black            | Knebel mit Blattfeder schwarz            |
| 001   | 030      | 141087         | scale ring f. bain-marie               | Skalenring                               |
| 001   | 031      | 184120         | indicator light green 220V             | Leuchtmelder grün 220V                   |
| 001   | 032      | 184118         | indicator light 220V white             | Leuchtmelder 220V weiß                   |